E11A
HYBRID UPS
2
0.75
（0.525）
1
（0.7）
1.5

capacity
UL / CE Model No. PC
（RS-232C）
Remote EPO*1 System
Control
Contact
LAN interface
card
(Option)
Dry contact signal
interface card
(Option)
INPUT Plug / Receptacle OUTPUT Receptacle
100 V Model
(100 V to 120 V)
0.35 kVA E11A351B001UJ  ― ― ― ― ― NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-15R×4
E11A351B021UJ*2 ― ― ― ― ―
0.75 kVA E11A751B001UJ ― ― ― ―
E11A751B011UJ
E11A751B021UJ ― ― ―
1 kVA E11A102B001UJ ― ― ― ― NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-15R×6
E11A102B011UJ
1.5 kVA ― E11A152B001 ― ― ― ―
― E11A152B011
E11A152B001UJ ― ― ― ― NEMA 5-20P NEMA 5-20R×4
E11A152B011UJ
2 kVA ― E11A202B001 ― ― ― ― NEMA L5-30P NEMA L5-20R×1
NEMA 5-15R×3 ― E11A202B011
 E11A202B001UJ ― ― ― ― NEMA L5-30R×1
 E11A202B011UJ
3 kVA ― E11A302B001 ― ― ― ―
― E11A302B011
 E11A302B001UJ ― ― ― ―
 E11A302B011UJ
200 V Model
(200 V to 240 V)
1 kVA  E11A102B002UJ ― ― ― ― NEMA L6-20P IEC60320-C13×4
 E11A102B012UJ
2 kVA  E11A202B002UJ ― ― ― ― NEMA L6-20P IEC60320-C19×3
 E11A202B012UJ
3 kVA  E11A302B002UJ ― ― ― ―
 E11A302B012UJ
*1 : EPO = Emergency Power Off　*2 : With external transmission output (transistor output)
Contact us about support for products with I/O terminal blocks.
■ Tower type
Output
capacity
UL / CE Model No. PC
（RS-232C）
Remote EPO*1 System
Control
Contact
LAN interface
card
(Option)
Dry contact signal
interface card
(Option)
INPUT Plug / Receptacle OUTPUT Receptacle
100 V Model
(100 V to 120 V)
0.75 kVA E11A751B001TWUJ ― ― ― ― NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-15R×4
E11A751B011TWUJ
E11A751B021TWUJ ― ― ―
1 kVA E11A102B001TWUJ ― ― ― ―
E11A102B011TWUJ
E11A102B021TWUJ ― ― ―
1.5 kVA － E11A152B001TW ― ― ― ―
－ E11A152B011TW
－ E11A152B021TW ― ― ―
E11A152B001TWUJ ― ― ― ― NEMA 5-20P NEMA 5-20R×4
E11A152B011TWUJ

.5
0)
Mounting fixtures are packaged with the rack support rail.
RM030 RME11A751A00
9
E11A
● If the model number of a battery has a 01US or 03US, it can be replaced while the power
is on. Simply remove the front cover and replace the battery.
● If the model number of a battery has a 02US, the whole battery module must be
replaced. (US module, due to restrictions imposed by UL Standard and CE Marking, in
principle it should be performed only by technically qualified personnel.)
■ External battery module
Specifications
Model No.* Model Dimensions : mm (inch) Mass Run-time
W D H 15 min. 20 min. 30 min. 40 min. 45 min. 60 min.
BCE11A102A01US For 1 kVA 100 V or 200 V model 440 (17.32) 408 (16.06) 86 (3.39) 20 kg ― 1 unit ― 2 unit ― 3 unit
BCE11A102A02US 508 (20.00) 29 kg ― ― 1 unit ― ― 2 unit
BCE11A152A01US For 1.5 kVA 100 V or 200 V model 500 (19.69) 26 kg ― 1 unit ― 2 unit ― 3 unit
BCE11A152A02US 600 (23.62) 38 kg ― ― 1 unit ― ― 2 unit
BCE11A202A01US For 2 kVA 100 V or 200 V model 565 (22.24) 34 kg ― 1 unit ― 2 unit ― 3 unit
BCE11A202A02US 630 (24.80) 47 kg ― ― 1 unit ― ― 2 unit
BCE11A302A03US For 3 kVA 100 V model 660 (25.98) 50 kg 1 unit ― 2 unit ― 3 unit ―
BCE11A302A01US For 3 kVA 200 V model 750 (29.53) 52 kg ― 1 unit ― 2 unit ― 3 unit
* Tower type does not support additional battery installation.
Paint Color : Black (Munsell N1.5)
Dimensions : mm (inch)
W

Maximum Output (VA) 350 750
Maximum Output (W) 245 525
Power consumption values of target devices for backup Run-time (min.)
VA W
100 70 41 92
200 140 14 39
300 210 8 27
350 245 6 18
400 280 ̶ 15
500 350 ̶ 11
600 420 ̶ 9
700 490 ̶ 7
750 525 ̶ 6
The above run-time values assumes a load power factor = 0.7. (lag)
Figures should be used for reference only. Actual backup times depend on charging conditions, ambient temperature, years in use, etc.
Model No. E11A102B□□□ E11A152B□□□ E11A202B□□□ E11A302B□□1 E11A302B□□2
Maximum Output (VA) 1000 1500 2000 3000 3000
Maximum Output (W) 700 1050 1400 2100 2100
Power consumption values of target devices for backup Run-time (min.)
VA W